 LLB2520
(Previous name FSLB2520)
Inductance Range: 1~47H (E-6)
(Unit: mm)
Recommended patterns
推奨パターン図
FEATURES 特長
 Small size fixed inductor of the surface mounted type with

 Operating Temperature Range -40~+85°C
 Storage Temperature Range -40~+85°C
 (In case of taping used)  (-40~+60°C)
  インダクタンス範囲 0.1～47H (E-6シリーズ）
インダクタンス許容差 M級; 20% (1.0~6.8 H)
  K級 ; 10% (10~47 H)
インダクタンス温度係数 750ppm/°C Max.
使用温度範囲 －40～＋85°C
保存温度範囲 －40～＋85°C
 （テーピング状態）  （－40～＋60°C）
continued on next page 次頁へ続く
Wire Wound Chip Inductors
巻線チップインダクタ
continued from previous page 前頁より続く
F vs. IMPEDANCE CHARACTERISTICS F vs. インピーダンス特性
#FSLB2520-1R0M (1μ H)
1
10
100
1000
10000
100000
1 10 100 1000
Frequency (MHz)
Im
pe
d
a
n
c
e
 (
Ω
)
Z
R
X
#FSLB2520-100K (10μ H)
1
10
100
1000
10000
100000
1 10 100 1000
Frequency (MHz)
Im
pe
d
an
c
e
(Ω
)
Z
R
X
#FSLB2520-220K (22μ H)
1
10
100
1000
10000
100000
1 10 100 1000
Frequency (MHz)
Im
pe
da
nc
e
(Ω
)
Z
R
X
#FSLB2520-470K (47μ H)
1
10
100
1000

Number
Inductance
(1)
 Tolerance DC
Resistance
(2)
() Max.
Rated DC
Current
(3)
(mA) Max.
Self-resonant
Frequency
(MHz) Min. Lo (H) (%)
#FSLB2520-1R0M=P2 1.0 ±20% 0.30 480 130
#FSLB2520-1R5M=P2 1.5 ±20% 0.38 435 95
#FSLB2520-2R2M=P2 2.2 ±20% 0.44 390 75
#FSLB2520-3R3M=P2 3.3 ±20% 0.57 340 60
#FSLB2520-4R7M=P2 4.7 ±20% 0.68 310 50
#FSLB2520-6R8M=P2 6.8 ±20% 0.89 295 40
#FSLB2520-100K=P2 10 ±10% 1.10 220 33
#FSLB2520-150K=P2 15 ±10% 1.70 180 28
#FSLB2520-220K=P2 22 ±10% 2.50 160 23
#FSLB2520-330K=P2 33 ±10% 3.80 130 18
#FSLB2520-470K=P2 47 ±10% 5.40 100 15
※Note 使用上の注意
Operating frequency bands on a set of each article number is equal to or less than measurement frequency.
各品番のセット上での使用周波数帯域は測定周波数以下で必ずご使用願います。